Financial investments – Available-for-sale 268,148,316 184,193,580

268,148,316 184,193,580

2018 2017

Carrying
Amount

Carrying
Amount

Rs. Rs.

Financial liabilities subject to market risk

Due to banks  645,487,500  1,105,686,108

Other borrowed funds  400,130,000  770,297,971

1,045,617,500 1,875,984,079

Market Risk – Equity Price Risk
The Company’s listed and unlisted equity securities are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future values
of the investment securities. The Company manages the equity price risk through diversification and placing limits on individual and
total equity instruments. Reports on the equity portfolio are submitted to the Company’s senior management on a regular basis. The
Company’s board of directors reviews and approves all equity investment decisions.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the cumulative changes in fair value to reasonably possible changes in equity
prices, with all other variables held constant. The effect of decreases in equity prices is expected to be equal and opposite to the
effect of the increase shown.

Change in
Equity Price

Effect on
Equity

Rs.

31st March 2018

Quoted shares – (Colombo Stock Exchange) +10%  16,881,772

-10%  (16,881,772)

31st March 2017

Quoted shares – (Colombo Stock Exchange) +10%  8,486,298

-10%  (8,486,298)

Softlogic Finance PLC  |  Annual Report 2017/18194

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

30.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Contd.)

Market Risk – Interest Rate Risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s debt
obligations with floating interest rates.

The Company manages its interest rate risk by having a balanced portfolio of fixed and variable rate loans and borrowings.

31st March
2018

31st March
2017

Fixed interest rate instruments: Rs. Rs.

Restated

Financial assets 20,165,491,774  20,706,638,766

Financial liabilities 18,228,837,289  17,843,881,680

Floating interest rate instruments:

Financial assets  Nil  Nil

Financial liabilities  1,045,617,500  1,875,984,079

The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s financial liabilities with
floating interest rates.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the  income statement to reasonably possible changes in interest rates by 25 basis
points, with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity of the  income statement is the effect of the assumed changes in interest
rates for one year, based on the floating rate financial assets and financial liabilities held at 31st March. The effect of decreases in
interest rates is expected to be equal and opposite to the effect of the increases shown.

Changes in
 Basis Points

Effect on
Profit

Rs.

31st March 2018 +25 b.p  2,614,044

Floating interest rate instruments -25 b.p  (2,614,044)

31st March 2017 +25 b.p  4,689,960

Floating interest rate instruments -25 b.p  (4,689,960)

Softlogic Finance PLC  |  Annual Report 2017/18 195

ABO
U

T U
S

O
U

R APPRO
ACH

 TO
 VALU

E CREATIO
N

M
AN

AG
EM

EN
T D

ISCU
SSIO

N
 AN

D
 AN

ALYSIS
ACCO

U
N

TABILITY AN
D

 TRAN
SPAREN

CY
FIN

A
N

CIA
L STATEM

EN
TS

SU
PPLEM

EN
TARY IN

FO
RM

ATIO
N

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE ON FINANCIALS ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
The table below analyses the Company’s interest rate risk exposure on financial assets and liabilities. The Company’s assets and
liabilities are included at carrying amount and categorised by the earlier of contractual reprising or maturity dates.